gauge protectors
1100 Series
4 to 2400 Cut-out Pressure Gauge Protectors
How it Works
Open
Relief unit, set at maximum gauge pres-
sure, is closed. Check valve unit is open,
allowing system pressure to pass into

* Where close control of over-range pressure is required, use a Circle Seal Controls 1200 Series
gauge protector.
How to Order
G  11  59  B – 2  PPP – 100
VARIATION
G Gas service, only when
non-vertically mounted
L Liquid service,
bleed connection only
O-RING MATERIAL &
TEMPERATURE RANGE
59 Buna N, -40° F to +250° F
(-40° C to +121° C)
33 Neoprene, -40° F to +240° F
 (-40° C to +116° C)
20 PTFE, -100° F to +450° F
 (-73° C to +232° C)
32 Viton®, -20° F to +350° F
 (-29° C to +177° C)
CUT-OUT PRESSURE
Specify in psi
END CONNECTIONS: INLET/GAUGE/BLEED*
B Female tube, AND10050-4
P Female pipe
VALVE SIZE
2 ¼˝ pipe
4 ¼˝ tube
BODY MATERIAL
A Aluminum
B Brass
T 303 stainless steel
For Your Safety
It is solely the responsibility of the system designer and user to
select products suitable for their specifi c application requirements
and to ensure proper installation, operation, and maintenance
of these products. Material compatibility, product ratings and
application details should be considered in the selection. Improper
selection or use of products described herein can cause personal
injury or property damage.
* If bleed connection is desired, add letter “P” for female pipe or “B” for female tube.
Example: 1159B-2PPP-100 or 1159A-4BBB-100
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls representative or the factory for information on special connections, operating pressure
and temperature ranges.
Mounting Limitations
If used in gas service, mount vertically directly to gauge. If mounted horizontally, use G1100 Series. In liquid service, user L1100
Series.
Operating Limitations
When using a hydraulic hand pump which causes sporadic or erratic fl ow, special modifi cations are necessary.
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Circle Seal Controls Gauge Protectors
Proudly Distributed By:
CSC1100 • 09/08 • APS231
CIRCOR Instrumentation Technologies (CIT) is the logical choice for fl uid control solutions.
We provide the lowest cost of ownership, off ering the best in class reliability and
availability of our products. We have global coverage, delivering value in the form of local,
fl exible service to meet our customer’s needs. CIT is a product group specializing in
instrumentation with orifi ce sizes typically up to 2”.
Our corporate head offi  ce and ISO 9001:2000 registered
manufacturing facilities are located at
405 Centura Court
Spartanburg, SC, USA, 29303
Tel +1-864-574-7966